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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location

Monday, 2 May Meeting with delegation of the Committee on Economic and

Monetary Affairs (ECON) of the European Parliament, on euro

area developments

ECB

Meeting with media – teleconference 

Tuesday, 3 May Executive Board ECB

Wednesday, 4 May Institutional Investor Dialogue – teleconference 

Governing Council  ECB

Additional General Council meeting – teleconference 

Monday, 9 May Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – bimonthly meetings Basel

Tuesday, 10 May Executive Board ECB

Wednesday, 11 May Meeting with Euroclear, on developments in the European

payments market

ECB

Friday, 13 May Economic and Financial Committee (EFC) – teleconference 

Monday, 16 May “Toward a digital euro”, event organised/moderated by Irish 

Senator Mr Malcolm Byrne, and hosted by National College of

Ireland – keynote speech on “Public money for the digital era:

towards a digital euro” and participation in panel discussion on the

introduction of a digital euro and its impact on business and

consumers

Dublin

 Meeting with media  Dublin

Tuesday, 17 May Meeting with Deutsche Börse, on European market infrastructures ECB

Executive Board ECB

Meeting with Secretary-General of the European Parliament,

Mr Klaus Welle, on European governance

ECB

Meeting with media ECB
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Wednesday, 18 May Banking Industry Dialogue – teleconference 

Governing Council – teleconference 

G7 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Königswinter/Bonn

Thursday, 19 May G7 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Königswinter/Bonn

Friday, 20 May G7 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Königswinter/Bonn

Monday, 23 May Eurogroup Brussels

Tuesday, 24 May Executive Board ECB

 Central bank digital currency (CBDC) steering group – 

teleconference

Wednesday, 25 May Policy lecture on “Normalising monetary policy in non-normal 

times”, organised by the Sustainable Architecture for Finance in

Europe (SAFE) Policy Center at Goethe University and the Centre

for Economic Policy Research (CEPR) 

Frankfurt

Meeting with the BIS – teleconference 

CBDC high-level task force – teleconference 

Monday, 30 May CBDC high-level task force – teleconference 

Tuesday, 31 May Executive Board ECB

 Attendance at presentation of Annual Report of the Banca d’Italia Rome


